



2022 POSTGRADUATE FEES

PROGRAM		DURATION	NIGERIAN STUDENTS		INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	
			TUITION FEES PER SEMESTER	TOTAL	TUITION FEES PER SEMESTER	TOTAL
Applied Statistics	Taught Masters	2 semesters	N600,000	N1,200,000	\$3,250	\$6,500
	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N600,000	N1,800,000	\$3,250	\$9,750
Aerospace Engineering	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N600,000	N1,800,000	\$3,250	\$9,750
	Ph.D	4 semesters (Residency)	N700,000	N2,800,000	\$3,250	\$13,000
Computer Science	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N600,000	N1,800,000	\$3,250	\$9,750
	Ph.D	4 semesters (Residency)	N700,000	N2,800,000	\$3,250	\$13,000
Geoinformatics & GIS	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N600,000	N1,800,000	\$3,250	\$9,750
	Ph.D	4 semesters (Residency)	N700,000	N2,800,000	\$3,250	\$13,000
Management of Information Technology	Taught Masters	2 semesters	N600,000	N1,200,000	\$3,250	\$6,500
	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N600,000	N1,800,000	\$3,250	\$9,750
Materials Science & Engineering	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N600,000	N1,800,000	\$3,250	\$9,750
	Ph.D	4 semesters (Residency)	N700,000	N2,800,000	\$3,250	\$13,000
Mathematical Modeling	Taught Masters	2 semesters	N600,000	N1,200,000	\$3,250	\$6,500
	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N600,000	N1,800,000	\$3,250	\$9,750
Petroleum Engineering	Postgraduate Diploma	2 semesters	N600,000	N1,200,000	\$3,250	\$6,500
	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N600,000	N1,800,000	\$3,250	\$9,750
	Ph.D	4 semesters (Residency)	N700,000	N2,800,000	\$3,250	\$13,000

Public Administration	Taught Masters	2 semesters	N600,000	N1,200,000	\$3,250	\$6,500
	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N600,000	N1,800,000	\$3,250	\$9,750
Public Policy	Taught Masters	2 semesters	N600,000	N1,200,000	\$3,250	\$6,500
	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N600,000	N1,800,000	\$3,250	\$9,750
Pure & Applied Mathematics	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N600,000	N1,800,000	\$3,250	\$9,750
	Ph.D	4 semesters (Residency)	N700,000	N2,800,000	\$3,250	\$13,000
Space Physics	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N600,000	N1,800,000	\$3,250	\$9,750
	Ph.D	4 semesters (Residency)	N700,000	N2,800,000	\$3,250	\$13,000
Systems Engineering	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N600,000	N1,800,000	\$3,250	\$9,750
	Ph.D	4 semesters (Residency)	N700,000	N2,800,000	\$3,250	\$13,000
Theoretical & Applied Physics	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N600,000	N1,800,000	\$3,250	\$9,750
	Ph.D	4 semesters (Residency)	N700,000	N2,800,000	\$3,250	\$13,000

Note:

- A semester duration is 6 months.
- Minimum Credit Units for an M.Sc. degree is 45 Units.
- For M.Sc. programs, tuition fees are paid per course load (1 Credit Unit = N40,000).
- Minimum number of semesters for doctoral students (residency) is 4 semesters; provided all departmental requirements are met.

OTHER FEES		DURATION	NIGERIAN STUDENTS		INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	
			FEES PER SEMESTER	TOTAL	FEES PER SEMESTER	TOTAL
Laboratory	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N205,900	N617,700	\$500	\$1,500
	PGD/Taught Masters/Ph.D	2 semesters	N205,900	N411,800	\$500	\$1,000
Library	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N41,180	N123,540	\$100	\$300
	PGD/Taught Masters/Ph.D	2 semesters	N41,180	N82,360	\$100	\$200
Field Trips	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N102,950	N308,850	\$250	\$750
	PGD/Taught Masters/Ph.D	2 semesters	N102,950	N205,900	\$250	\$500

I.C.T. Services	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N102,950	N308,850	\$250	\$750
	PGD/Taught Masters/Ph.D	2 semesters	N102,950	N205,900	\$250	\$500
Campus Housing	Nnamdi Azikiwe Hall [Shared Room]	1 year lease	-	N200,000	-	\$485.7
	Nnamdi Azikiwe Hall [Single Room]	1 year lease	-	N300,000	-	\$728.5
	Kwame Nkrumah Hall [Shared Room]	1 year lease	-	N200,000	-	\$485.7
	Kwame Nkrumah Hall [Single Room]	1 year lease	-	N250,000	-	\$607.1
	Julius Nyerere Hall [Single Room]	1 year lease	-	N380,000	-	\$922.8
Meals	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N774,000	N2,322,000	\$1,880	\$5,640
	PGD/Taught Masters/Ph.D	2 semesters	N774,000	N1,548,000	\$1,880	\$3,760
Medical Services	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N61,770	N185,310	\$150	\$450
	PGD/Taught Masters/Ph.D	2 semesters	N61,770	N123,540	\$150	\$300
Laundry Services	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N102,950	N308,850	\$250	\$750
	PGD/Taught Masters/Ph.D	2 semesters	N102,950	N205,900	\$250	\$500
Sporting Facilities	M.Sc.	3 semesters	N41,180	N123,540	\$100	\$300
	PGD/Taught Masters/Ph.D	2 semesters	N41,180	N82,360	\$100	\$200